508076107 08/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8123260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUIYING WANG	07/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECISIONBIOTICS GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	BUILDING 4400, CORK AIRPORT BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	KINSALE ROAD	
City:	CORK	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	T12 N84F	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16767874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083550

Email: ksalata@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 4001

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00175-0011-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE M. NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline M. Nguyen/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=175-11-1000 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=175-11-1000 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508076107 REEL: 064657 FRAME: 0707

THIS ASSIGNMENT made on the twenty-seventh day of July two thousand and twenty-three

BETWEEN WANG, HUIVING; a Chinese citizen of Room 1605, Building 11, Lishang Road No 222, Putuo District, Shanghai, China (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the One Part.

AND PRECISION BIOTICS GROUP LIMITED; an Irish company of Building 4400, Cork Aiport Business Park, Kinsale Road, Cork, T12 N84F, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is a joint inventor of an invention entitled "Bifidobacterium longum NCIMB 41676" (1714 - Vitality, ALIM79)
(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention")

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign to the Assignee all her right, title, share and interest in and to the said Invention.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the sum of Ten Euro (£10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers conveys and sets unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all right, title, share and interest of the Assignor in and to the said Invention with full power to the Assignee to apply for and obtain letters patent therefor in its own name in any country of the world.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that she shall execute all further documents and do all such further things that may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to make application in its own name in any country of the world for letters patent in respect of the said Invention.

PATENT REEL: 064657 FRAME: 0708 IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the rights hereby transferred are intellectual property (as defined in Section 101, Stamp Duties Consolidation Act 1999).

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first above written.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said WANG, HUTYING

in the presence of:

1. 1000 CNG.

WANG, HUIYING

(Witnesses)

GIVEN UNDER THE COMMON SEAL OF PRECISION BIOTICS GROUP LIMITED

in the presence of:

Authorises

SIGNATIO

PATENT REEL: 064657 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 08/21/2023